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S ———————r—
SITE DATA:
EXISTING SITE ZONING: COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 2.2 (CD2.2) m o S
PROPOSED SITE ZONING: COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 2.2 SITE SPECIFIC EXCEPTION XX (CD2.2-XX) £ &5
| = =N
PERMITTED USE: RETAIL STORE, DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BLZJgBEuG, AMONG OTHER USES PERMITTED WITHIN THE CD2.2 < o % 3
2
PROPOSED USE: RETAIL STORE W/DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING £ £3
DESCRIPTION: REQUIRED: PROVIDED: ZONING COMPLIANCE: gﬂ - ‘;.3
FOR A COMBINED USE BUILDING, ALL 1 15 g ow NON-RESIDENTIAL USE D o =
DWELLING UNITS, NOT INCLUDING 1 UNITS ON SAME FLOOR AS + =
PROVISIONS: ENTRANCES THERETO, SHALL BE RELIEF REQUESTED =
LOCATED ABOVE THE NON-RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL USE D: et
USE(S) 28 UNITS ABOVE NON-RESIDENTIAL USE =
—
, 2,237.98 m? (24,089.42 ft?) 3}
MIN. LOT AREA: N/A 0.22 ha (0.55 20) COMPLIES @
MIN. FRONTAGE: N/A 44.44'm (145.80 fi) COMPLIES <E =
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 14.00 m (45.93 ) 12.20 m (40.00 ft) COMPLIES m O
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK ©
(NORTH-EAST: N/A 0.55 m (1.80 ft) COMPLIES “ =
MIN. EXTERIOR YARD SETBACK o ©
(NORTH-WEST): N/A 1.47 m (4.82 ft) COMPLIES g §
(35}
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK S
(SOUTH-WEST) N/A 5.38 m (17.65 ft) COMPLIES =5
MIN. INTERIOR YARD SETBACK 8
(SOUTH-EAST): N/A 13.62 m (44.69 ft) COMPLIES g3
LOT COVERAGE: N/A 49.14% COMPLIES
19.31 m? (207.85 ft2) PER DWELLING UNIT [PARTNER / CONSULTANTS
@ 46 DWELLING UNITS
12.00 m2 (129.17 ft2) PER DWELLING UNIT — 859.02 m? (9,246.41 ft?)
LEGEND MIN. AMENITY AREA: @ 46 DWELLING UNITS HARD SURFACED OUTDOOR AMENITY COMPLIES
= 552.00 m? (5,941.68 ft2) TOTAL AREA = 517.53 m? (5,570.65 ft2)
LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE YARD AREA
EXISTING ITEM PROPOSED = 341.49 m? (3,675.77 ft})
_ MIN. 3.50 m (11.48 ft) PER LANE SITEA
A DRIVE-WAY WIDTH: MAX. 4.50 m (14.76 ft) PER LANE 3.50 m (11.48 fty PER LANE (2-LANE) COMPLIES
/ NUMBERED PARKING SPACES RETAIL STORE = 1 SPACE FOR EACH 5 SPACES COMPLIES
225 m?2 @ 150.04 m? = 6 SPACES
- O PARKING/ROAD SIGN O REQUIRED PARKING: COMBINED USE BUILDING - DWELLING
UNITS = 1.25 SPACES PER DWELLING 57 SPACES COMPLIES
UNIT @ 46 UNITS = 57 SPACES
_— © COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE N/A WHERE TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING
EXISTING DRIVEWAY INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED GILES BLVD. E SPACES IN PARKING AREA IS BETWEEN
AND BOULEVARD TO BE RESTORED TO CITY STANDARDS - REVISIONS
LAND CONVEYANCE AREA 1 = 8.70 m? (93.65 ft?) RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE CONVEYED: = CATCH BASIN = 26 & 100 THERE ARE TO BE A MINIMUM
- (CORNER CUT-OFF AREA) (DASHED LINE) Gl A(’;\‘(L:JEhéEélEBRLgiZ:szlEr\é (;PTKCF:)ESI,BAS 2 TYPE ‘A & 2 TYPE 'B' ACCESSIBLE Date Revision
T q . v v Z < 1.00 m ALONG WEST SIDE OF MCDOUGALL -
. B . R - . < . T . - e ot SDE OF oL ACCESSIBLE SPACE SYMBOL ACCESSIBLE PARKING: FOLLOWS: TYPE 'A' SPACES = 2% OF SPACES COMPLIES JAN. 10, 2024 J CITY STAGE 1 COMMENTS
< v > a g, v . - o B . 5 . N : - PARKING SPACES, TYPE 'B' SPACES = APRIL 11,2024 | CITY STAGE 2 COMMENTS
. -t . =~ 4 ) ‘ 7 2% OF PARKING SPACES @ 63 TOTAL
E N E Ny W o v 0 y L \ . 610 S A7 FIRE HYDRANT SPACES = 2 TYPE'A' & 2 TYPE B
2 2 ¢ " o PR W ACCESSIBLE SPACES
—_— - « . m a ~ i i
/ cE P N/A BUILDING ENTRANCE ANY OTHER STREET 3.25m (10.66 ft
\ \ N N N |/ N60°51'00'E 51.21m .| . B 3.00 m (9.84 ) ' ' COMPLIES
= — v v v v v v v v v v v v v v g - 2 ) AN INTERIOR LOT LINE OR ALLEY
'IA":LT_AfVU]O%éZBSS:I):{gl;gﬂ\?iénY(gEol?létl)E - v Vl '<\r v v v g v N2 N2 N% N N N% N N N N N N & N% ) : o : § \;/ P < v g\v b v A v N/A BUILDING 0.90 m (2.95 ft) 0.90m (2951 === ===
— - N L =L, [eY]
e —— e —T— — - — - WK N Siv < v v v A BUILDING WALL IN WHICH IS LOCATED
' 33.26m . v : . =
= 00 B A SR ® A\ E NSl v | v v v N/A BUILDING COLUMN AMAIN PE?&ERQ%EZT@E‘ACE FACING 2.00 m (6.56 ft) COMPLIES
] 7 8.61m v %’2 iy - - J-29m N PARKING AREA SEPARATION: 2.00m (6.56 )
. T L&SCAPE OPEN SPACE ' A BUILDING WALL CONTAINING A
Eﬂ'ﬂg% géﬁg‘;@ﬁgﬁlﬁ’\é‘) v AN HABITABLE ROOM WINDOW OR
v ‘ . v | I = SIDEWALK/CONGRETE CONTAININ% BOTH A MAIN PEDIéSgRIAN
v o 4 N ' ENTRANCE & A HABITABLE ROOM 2.00 m (6.56 ft) RELIEF REQUESTED
> L _ 15.90m i WINDOW FACING THE PARKING AREA
LAND CONVEYANGE AREA 2 = 36.66 m? (394.61 ft?) v &l # N/A HARD SURFACE OUTDOOR S WHERE THE BUILDING IS LOCATED ON
(R.O.W WIDENING) v v 13.40m g AMENITY AREA THE SAME LOT AS THE PARKING AREA
oo . ) v v HARD SURFACE PEDESTRIAN 450m (14.76 )
» . y NA AREA M FOR ALL DWELLING OR DWELLING
NEEeL) I (IMPRESSED ASPHALT) UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING, | ALL ACCESSIBLE LOCATED ON SAME
PROPOSED COMMERCIAL PORTION vooov | v | ALL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES, LOT
aren—1s004me (ois00t) Mo v Y ) |, N/A LOADING SPACE X] VISITOR PARKING SPACES & RELIEF REQUESTED
£ oo B = N | ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL | 59 STANDARD SPACES LOCATED
£ EXISTING 3 STOREY COMMERCIAL BUILDING TO BE CONVERTED | 3 o lLp” | ) BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LOT ASTHE|  OFF-SITE APPROXIMATELY 26.64 m
e TO COMBINED USE BUILDING W/46 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS sl o - - I N v WELP LIGHT POLE (LP) SELP LOCATION OF PARKING, VISITOR | DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS THEY | (87.40 ft) FROM PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE
N BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 1,080.58 m2 (11,631.27 ft?) g vVl o o PARKING, OR ACCESSIBLE PARKING ARE INTENDED TO SERVE.
= c s ~_ 6.00m | SPACES: FOR ALL OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL
Qe o HP HYDRO POLE (HP HP .
I, D ,'W ® (P) ® USES, ALL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES & STANDARD SPACES FOR DATE: AUGUST 28, 2023
c J MR = ) v & ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL| o\ iMERCIAL PORTION OF BUILDING SCALE: 1:200
3 v N 4 |V o HYDRO CABLE e ey A AP ISl OCATED WITHIN 120.00 m OF NEAREST COMPLIES DRAWNBY:  CFS  [X] PRELIMINARY
© Vv @ v LOTLINE @ 13.34 m (43.77 1) CHECKEDBY: BP  [- | CONSTRUCTION
= N - ; | LINE OF THE LANDS OCCUPIED BY THE :
z J vooov ¢ | B — WOODEN BOARD FENCE o USE THEY ARE INTENDED TO SERVE APPROVED BY: ----  [- | RECORD
S v vl o WHEN TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING
S v o - s 4 Ll - PROPERTY LINE - SPACES IN PARKING AREA = 20 OR
5 , | MORE, THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF
= MG | v BICYCLE PARKING: BICYCLE PARKING SPACES = 2 FOR THE 5 SPACES COMPLIES
vV le .64m 74 v | NOTES: FIRST 19 SPACES PLUS 1 FOR EACH
J BUILDING OVERHANG FROM vy IR, 1. ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE TO BE COMPLETED AFTER ADDITIONAL 20 PARKING SPACES @ 63
FLOORS 2 & 3 (DASHED LINE) 13.34m . 8 . CONSTRUCTION IN COORDINATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT. RESlDENS:ﬁ\EE%;T?OS,\IP%TE: S5
SEE FLOOR PLAN(S) F PR Bt _ 2. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO HAVE RB-93 & RB-93t SIGNS
6.79m SE (S) FOR WINDOW LOCATIONS | 3495 - ol 355 #IOOm‘:D 1 PROPOSED 1.47 m (4.82 ft) CURB INSTALLED FLOOR AREA OF 1,000 m? TO 7,500 m? = 1 SPACE COMPLIES
. . S . . j—
L £ 5 CUT FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE . 3. GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING; TO BE ROLLED 1 SPACES; @ 3,893.36 m? = 1 SPACE
El® =] £ o / / / / e OUT FOR PRIVATE SERVICE PICKUP. LOADING SPACES: COMMERCIAL PORTION WITH GROSS
S| ai N i Y 4. ALL LIGHTING TO BE DARK SKY COMPLIANT. FLOOR AREA OF 275 m2 OR LESS NO (0)
N = S SPACES ARE REGUIRED: 0 SPACES COMPLIES
12.83m (48.65 f) OF 183 m (6.00 ) EXISTING ENTRANCE TO FOLLOW v 5. FIRE ROUTE TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC REQUIREMENTS & TO BE ;
< I CITY OF WINDSOR STANDARD AS-204 | LOCATED ON MCDOUGALL ST. @ 150.04 m? = 0 SPACES
TALL WOOD BOARD PRIVACY FENCE i v
W/SWING GATE FOR PRIVATE ACCESS < [ | DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE
< o 1l R f~——000m | BUILDING A MIN. OF 15% OF PARKING
z e : _ ) o% & » VISITOR PARKING: SPACES SHALL BE MARKED AS VISITOR 9 SPACES COMPLIES
o 9 - ~ N =
£ [HARD SURFACED OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE - @ Eif © > g @ | vl @ 63 SPACES = 9 SPACES
& AREA =517.53 m? (5,570.65 ft?) 189 ~ 3 | S =
o &3 HARD SURFACED I - < 8 NO SUCH FENCE IS LOCATED AT LEAST
ogd PARKING AREA E | NI ERT = 3.50 m FROM THE NEAREST CURB, OR
Q8 3 o » v . = T THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT WHERE NO GILES BLVD = 6.90 m (22.64 ft)
L o @ — < EXISTING 7.04 m (23.10 ft) CURB CUT =~ ¢ [To) 12 _ . CURB EXIST, WHERE SUCH FENCE . ’
5= Y v FOR EXISTING COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY R NON-RESIDENTIAL FENCE REGULATION: | %5 i1 ANy EXISTING PUBLIC OR COMPLIES
n = | ENTRANCE TO BE UTILIZED & REUSED o | (FENCE BYLAW 170-2012)
PROPOSED LOCATION OF 5 BICYCLE SPACES o c 151m) g PRIVATE DRIVEWAYS, LANES, ALLEYS,
< S S y @" v ! | ROADWAYS, OR ANY OTHER SIMILAR
T S 0
: : O N AGOESSATEA A SPEYATD, 48— ypouiatrer
3.80m , i PARKING ACCESS AREA =
< 2.50m_1.50m 350 v A , . v 3.80 m (12.47 ft)
§ 0M__1.80m| /13.00m \ 1 5% 3%5m ol " LOT/BUILDING INFO:
N65° 14'07'F 55 3700 —= v v v 7= .1.00m ‘ , FUTURE LOT AREA AFTER LAND AREA TO BE CONVEYED TO THE
. . v 8 v : ’ : L TOTAL LOT AREA: 2 EgéS;JNn?Z I(Ssé?%@ft) CONVEYANCES: CITY OF WINDSOR:
-3 15.90m . : 023 ha (0.6 a0) 2,237.98 m2 (24,089.42 ft?) AREA 1 = 8.70 m? (93.65 ft2)
li Hon — ] ‘ ' 0.22 ha (0.55 ac) AREA 2 = 36.66 m? (394.61 ft2)
? ' TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
N .
i} 13.40m ! BUILDING AREA: 1,080.58 m? (11,631.27 ?)
4 ' 5.50m BUILDING GEA. COMMERCIAL GFA: RESIDENTIAL GFA: TOTAL GFA:
v - 150.04 m? (1,615.00 2 3,893.36 m? (41,907.78 ft2) 4,043.40 m? (43,522.80 ft2)
N TOTAL UNITS: 47 UNITS
§ | - (46 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS & 1 COMMERCIAL RETAIL UNIT)
“ ad 2 . HEIGHT OF BUILDING/NUMBER OF 3 STOREY @ 12.20 m (40.00 f)
| c STOREYS:
9 - 3 KEY PLAN CONCRETE CURBING LENGTH:; 3427m (112.43 1) wl_
: v o AT FLAN TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 63 SPACES (59 STANDARD & 4 ACCESSIBLE) =
v | SCALE:  NTS BUILDING USE, OCCUPANCY, & o ]
J , SITE CLASSIFICATION. 3.2.2.44 GROUP C, UE TO 4 STOREYS, NON-COMBUSTIBLE LLl
2 , i - 0 - % =
EXISTING COMMERCIAL ZONE : s\ \ .3 ‘ \ A\ [—
[ \jlf e s : s e " . = (7]
N N2 \e ) 4 " - m
- €. " -~ o
! .4 .3 = el
s 1.50m, &P L& St o) Y o\ 0 —
« Vo[ =eten -2 N & 2\ 3 -8 =
, A A\ -\ 3 o A ol
) ‘ \ = ) 2 - 2 o - —
8.01m ’ g A Wt A LLI S| =K
4 z | < ¢ 1 < el
< b , <
S | -} m
E g =
la ) , -EXISTING PARKING LOT CURBING TO REMAIN W ‘ = = -
2 | -NEW PAINTED LINES TO BE DONE ¥ : o A e oo o =X
4 ) W A0 e =-\ -
< 5 | ' \\“’ ¥ \“F-‘.\Ssa 1 2
o : : : NP o . 2| =
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L = ::
SITE DATA: T 24
L ¢ &
c 93
—_— ED R=gl
c 8
v o A5 :
+ B
NP © N % N EXISTING SITE ZONING: COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 2.2 (CD2.2) D: o
| .
W =
% % O
Q)
4 =
% N N% L=
[3)
v PROPOSED SITE ZONING: COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 2.2 SITE SPECIFIC EXCEPTION XX (CD2.2-XX) ‘7 m =
N J _
LAND CONVEYANCE AREA 4 = 107.90 m2 (1,161.43 fi2) o
(R.O.W WIDENING AREA) o9
EXISTING ENTRANCE TO HAVE MIN. CLEAR THROAT A
CORNER CUT-OFF TO BE CONVEYED PER LENGTH OF 8.00 m PER TAC GUIDELINE s
CITY OF WINDSOR STANDARD AS-230 50
e —— o
, RETAIL STORE, DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING, AMONG OTHER USES PERMITTED WITHIN THE CD2.2 e
PERMITTED USE: JONE : ¢
RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE CONVEYED: GILES BLVD. E -~
(DASHED LINE) . E.
1.00 m ALONG WEST SIDE OF MCDOUGALL [PARTNER / CONSULTANTS
1.50 m ALONG EAST SIDE OF MCDOUGALL | | Z
/ A 7 < 4 a 4 <A 9
4 < 4 4
4 « | LAND CONVEYANCE AREA 3 = 18.59 m2 (200.10 ft?)
6.10m v (CORNER CUT-OFF AREA) LEGEND PROPOSED USE: RETAIL STORE W/DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING
N % % N N
EXISTING [TEM PROPOSED
N3 N N N N4 o N N\ 2
CITY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT
REQUIRED ASARESULTOFLANDS |© v & Eov v v v v N/ N/A NUMBERED PARKING SPACES
v CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF WINDSOR| v v g v R o o o v . v
N o — 0 — PARKING/ROAD SIGN —— DESCRIPTION: REQUIRED: PROVIDED: ZONING COMPLIANCE:
]
—
NZ © COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE N/A
£ REVISIONS
3 x4 CATCH BASIN X
0 3,899.53 m2 (41,974.19 ft2) T T
MIN. LOT AREA: N/A 0.30 ha (0.96 a0) COMPLIES ate evision
N% ACCESSIBLE SPACE SYMBOL ' ’ JAN. 10, 2024 CITY STAGE 1 COMMENTS
APRIL 11,2024 | CITY STAGE 2 COMMENTS
XYZ FIRE HYDRANT
) GILES ENTRANCE
PPOSED COMMERCIAL PORTIO! = === ===
S A N N/A BUILDING ENTRANCE ORIVEWAY WDTH. MIN. 3.50 m (11.48 ft) PER LANE 464 m (1522 ft) PER LANE COMPLIES
MAX. 4.50 m (14.76 ft) PER LANE MCDOUGALL ENTRANGE (EXISTING CONDITION)
N/A BUILDING =3.08m (10.10ft)
N2 N/A BUILDING COLUMN
APARTMENTS WITH <100 UNITS MIN. BOTH gg‘LELSEé%CRD%ESSLL ARE
L&SCAPE OPEN SPACE MIN. CLEAR THROAT LENGTH PER TAC: CI(_:EO/T_IT_ ggsg@; éi'\[lﬁ;: ESR A GILES BLVD - 9.35 m (30,68 ) COMPLIES
0om MCDOUGALL ST. - 8.00 m (26.25 ft)
o SIDEWALK/CONCRETE
N/A HARD SURFACE OUTDOOR
AMENITY AREA ANY OTHER STREET 0.18m (0.59 f) COMPLIES
‘ HARD SURFACE PEDESTRIAN vaw 3.00m (9.84ft) ' ‘ (EXISTING CONDITION)
S NA AREA -
N (IMPRESSED ASPHALT) ]
f PARKING AREA SEPARATION:
= N/A LOADING SPACE X]
{5
(=)
2 B AN INTERIOR LOT LINE OR ALLEY COMPLIES
= HeLe LIGHT POLE (LP) WL 0.90 m (2.95 fi 0.88m (289 f (EXISTING CONDITION)
@ HYDRO POLE (HP) Q- DATE: AUGUST 28, 2023
FOR ALL DWELLING OR DWELLING SCALE: 1:200
pon HYDRO CABLE on UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING, | ALL ACCESSIBLE LOCATED ON SAME
ALL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES, LOT DRAWNBY:  CFS  [X] PRELIMINARY
VISITOR PARKING SPACES & CHECKED BY: BP  [- | CONSTRUCTION
————— WOODEN BOARD FENCE ——o— ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL | 59 STANDARD SPACES LOCATED RELIEF REQUESTED _
BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LOT AS THE|  OFF-SITE APPROXIMATELY 26.64 m APPROVED BY: --—- |- ] RECORD
LOCATION OF PARKING, VISTOR | DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS THEY | (87.40 fty FROM PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE
PROPERTY LINE I PARKING, OR ACCESSIBLE PARKING ARE INTENDED TO SERVE.
SPACES: FOR ALL OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL
USES, ALL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 6 STANDARD SPACES FOR
& ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL
COMMERCIAL PORTION OF BUILDING
BE LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN A RADIUS COMPLIES
LOCATED WITHIN 120.00 m OF NEAREST
OF 120 METERS OF THE NEAREST LOT LOT LINE @ 13.34 m (43.77 0
LINE OF THE LANDS OCCUPIED BY THE ' '
- USE THEY ARE INTENDED TO SERVE
DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE
BUILDING A MIN. OF 15% OF PARKING
VISITOR PARKING: SPAGES SHALL BE MARKED AS VISTOR 9 SPACES COMPLIES
@ 63 SPACES = 9 SPACES
LOT/BUILDING INFO:
UNCOTEANTR | o AT DB CONEIDTOTHE
- TOTAL LOT AREA: 4’02%%?; ((zéséeéssgz ft2) 3,899.53 m? (41,974.19 ft2) AREA 3 =18.59 m? (200.10 ft2)
: : 0.39 ha (0.96 ac) AREA 4 = 107.90 m? (1,161.43 t?)
TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 63 SPACES (59 STANDARD & 4 ACCESSIBLE)
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TO BE REUSED & UTILIZED
EXISTING ENTRANCE TO HAVE MIN. CLEAR THROAT NOTES:
LENGTH OFj-OO m PER/ TA/C /GU'D*/E'-'NE / 1. ALL LIGHTING TO BE DARK SKY COMPLIANT.
EXISTING ENTRANCE TO FOLLOW CITY OF WINDSOR STANDARD AS-204
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DISCLAIMER

1. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE SCALED.

2. THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY & IS THE PROPERTY OF BAIRD AE ENGINEERS PLANNERS ARCHITECTS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY & ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS ON SITE & MUST NOTIFY BAIRD AE OF ANY VARIATION FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION.

4. THIS DISCIPLINE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY, & THE OTHER DISCIPLINES INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

5. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES & REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
6. THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED FOR CONSTRUCTION MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY & BEAR COSTS FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THEIR WORK.
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